		ı
	•	
		ŀ
		ŀ
		ı

9. Statement and signature.

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Neal L. Slifkin

PRV: 0-60) DMB No. 0661-0011 (sup.4/94)	RECORL	04-05-2000	Docket No.:
DMB No. 0851-0011 (sep.4/94) "	TRAI		131220
Tab settings → → ▼		101205593	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner		101305583	documents or copy thereo
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Morris Resembleem & Co., Inc.	pag - 6 2000	2 Name and address of receiving	
}		Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ ☐ General Partnership ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	Association Limited Partnership	Street Address: <u>1 East Avenue</u> City: <u>Rechester</u> Individual(s) citizenship	State: NY ZIP: 1463
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	Yes 🖾 No	· · · ·	
Security Agreement	ture of conveyance:  Assignment	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☑ Other National Banking Association	
Execution Date: January 31, 2000		If sesignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic designation is	☐ Yes ☐ N urment from
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or registration notation.</li> <li>Trademark Application No.(s)</li> </ol>	umbers(s):	B. Trademark Registr 1,966,098	ration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom o	Additional numbers	Yes Si No  6. Total number of applications ar	1 1 1
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Neal L. Sliffkin, Eag.  Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00	
Street Address: HARRIS BEACH &	WILCOX, LLP.	8. Deposit account number:	
130 East Main Street		08-0865	
130 East Main Street			

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and TRADEMARK REEL: 002044 FRAME: 0073

Date

#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Re: GREEN EAGLE Trademark and Design

Trademark Registration No.: 1,966,098 Registration Date: April 9, 1996 Registered Holder: Green Eagle, Inc.

WHEREAS, Fleet National Bank (the "Company") has provided financing to Morris Rosenbloom & Co., Inc. ("Rosenbloom"); and

WHEREAS, the consideration for the foregoing is represented in part by a security agreement and promissory notes giving the Company a security interest in the Green Eagle Trademark and Design referenced above;

NOW THEREFORE the Company and Rosenbloom hereby record notice of the security interest held by the Company in the GREEN EAGLE trademark and design until such time as the above promissory note, and any renewals or extensions thereof, and all rights of the Company and its successors in said promissory note and arising under said security agreement, as the same may be amended from time to time, have been satisfied in full as evidenced by the filing with the Patent and Trademark Office of a Notice of Satisfaction.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Notice of Security Interest this 31st day of January, 2000.

MORRIS ROSENBLOOM & CO., INC.

FLEET NATIONAL BANK

By:

Name: Vive Swalput - Filmer

Name: Title: \_

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002044 FRAME: 0074

1

#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST

GREEN EAGLE Trademark and Design Re:

Trademark Registration No.: 1,966,098 Registration Date: April 9, 1996 Registered Holder: Green Eagle, Inc.

WHEREAS, Fleet National Bank (the "Company") has provided financing to Morris Rosenbloom & Co., Inc. ("Rosenbloom"); and

WHEREAS, the consideration for the foregoing is represented in part by a security agreement and promissory notes giving the Company a security interest in the Green Eagle Trademark and Design referenced above;

NOW THEREFORE the Company and Rosenbloom hereby record notice of the security interest held by the Company in the GREEN EAGLE trademark and design until such time as the above promissory note, and any renewals or extensions thereof, and all rights of the Company and its successors in said promissory note and arising under said security agreement, as the same may be amended from time to time, have been satisfied in full as evidenced by the filing with the Patent and Trademark Office of a Notice of Satisfaction.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Notice of Security Interest this 31st day of January, 2000.

MORRIS ROSENBLOOM & CO., INC.

FLEET NATIONAL BANK

Title:

Name Title:

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 002044 FRAME: 0075**

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TRANSMITTAL LETTER (GENERAL) (With Certificate of Mailing by Express Mail)



Applicant/Registrant:

Morris Rosenbloom & Co., Inc.

Serial No.:

N/A

Registration No.: Trademark:

1,966,098 GREEN EAGLE Docket No. 131220

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS:

Transmitted herewith is/are the following document(s):

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST AGREEMENT W/ RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (IN DUPLICATE) AND CHECK IN THE AMOUNT OF \$40.00

0	No fee is required.			
•	Please charge Deposit Account No. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.	in the amount of		
83	A check in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.  Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to Deposit Account No. 68-6865  A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.			
	Then (Stil			
Neal L. Slifkin, Eq. Registration No. 34,018 HARRIS BEACH & WILCOX, LLP. The Granite Building 130 East Main Street Rochester, New York 14604-1687		I certify that this document and fee is being deposited on \$\( \frac{1}{\omega} \int \omega \		
		EL350148815US		
cc:		"Express Mail" Mailing Label Number		

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002044 FRAME: 0076** 



# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TRANSMITTAL LETTER (GENERAL)
(With Certificate of Mailing by Express Mail)

Applicant/Registrant:

Morris Rosenbloom & Co., Inc.

Docket No. 131220

Serial No.:

N/A

Registration No.:

1,966,098

Trademark:

GREEN EAGLE

# TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS:

Transmitted herewith is/are the following document(s):

**RECORDED: 03/06/2000** 

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST AGREEMENT W/ RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (IN DUPLICATE) AND CHECK IN THE AMOUNT OF \$40.00

0	No fee is required.		
	Please charge Deposit Account No. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.	in the amount of	
8	A check in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.  Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to Deposit Account No. 08-0865  A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.		
	in (ghil		
Neal L. Slifkin, Esq. Registration No. 34,018 HARRIS BEACH & WILCOX, LLP. The Granite Building 130 East Main Street Rochester, New York 14604-1687		i certify that this document and fee is being deposited on 3/4/CO with the U.S. Poetai Service "Express Mail Poet Office to Addressee" service under 37 C.F.R. 1.10 and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive,  **Express of Person Mailing Correspondence**  Kathleen R. Rynders  Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing Correspondence  EL350148815US	
		EL350148819US "Express Mail! Mailing Label Number	
cc:		THOUGHT WAS TO SEE THE THE THE THOUGHT WAS TO SEE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE T	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002044 FRAME: 0077